

Remington and ESPN Videogames Present Titanium Bowl 2K5

November 2, 2004

A Chance to Win \$10,000 and Appear on ESPN2's Cold Pizza

MADISON, Wis., Nov. 2 /PRNewswire/ -- Think you have what it takes? Get your game on in this unique online football tournament brought to you by Remington and ESPN Videogames.

Gamers from around the country will get a chance to win \$10,000 and to appear live on ESPN2's popular morning television talk show, Cold Pizza, in the ESPN Videogames Titanium Bowl 2K5, presented by Remington Titanium Shavers.

This online tournament will pit participants playing ESPN NFL 2K5 via Xbox Live(R) or the PlayStation(R)2 computer entertainment system. Tournament results can be tracked at http://titaniumbowl.espnvideogames.com . Four Titanium Bowl 2K5 finalists and their guests will be jetted off to California where they will compete live for the grand prize of \$10,000. The champion will then be flown to New York City to appear on ESPN2's Cold Pizza.

Registration for the Titanium Bowl 2K5 started November 1, 2004. The online qualifying rounds will take place November 11-24, 2004. The playoff rounds will be held online December 1-11, 2004 with the championship semi- finals and finals being held live December 18, 2004 at the ESPN Zone in Anaheim, California. Celebrities and professional athletes will be attending this live event and participating in a ProAm Tournament that same day. Tournament winners will appear, live, on ESPN2's Cold Pizza on December 20.

"This event will be an exciting experience for all who participate and I am looking forward to crowning the first Titanium Bowl 2K5 champion," said Jim Doyle, Remington vice president of men's shaving and grooming products. "We look forward to supporting the growing popularity of online gaming competition."

The Titanium Bowl features a grand prize of \$10,000, the second place winner will receive \$3,000, third and fourth place will each receive \$1,500. To register or to find out more about the ESPN Videogames Titanium Bowl 2K5, presented by Remington Titanium Shavers, go to http://www.espnvideogames.com or link to through http://www.remington-products.com.

ESPN Videogames are produced by Visual Concepts - SEGA's sports studio.

About Remington

Remington is part of Rayovac Corporation (NYSE: ROV), a global consumer products company with a diverse portfolio of world-class brands, including Rayovac, VARTA and Remington. With operations on six continents and more than 6,500 employees, Rayovac is one of the largest battery, lighting and personal grooming products companies in the world. Rayovac trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the ROV symbol.

About Visual Concepts Entertainment

Visual Concepts Entertainment is the maker of the critically acclaimed 2K series of sports games. The company is responsible for the full development and marketing for all ESPN Videogames titles and is committed to delivering the best, fully integrated sports gaming experience for all consumers. Visual Concepts Entertainment is wholly owned by Japan-based SEGA Corporation.

ESPN is a trademark of ESPN, Inc. "PlayStation" and the "PS" Family logo are registered trademarks of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. Online play requires internet connection, Network Adaptor (for PlayStation 2) and Memory Card (8MB) (for PlayStation 2) (each sold separately). The Online icon is a trademark of Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc. Sony Computer Entertainment America takes no responsibility for this offer. Microsoft, Xbox, Xbox Live, Xbox Live logos and the Xbox logos are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the U.S. and/or in other countries and are used under license from Microsoft. The PLAYERS INC logo is a registered trademark of the NFL players. http://www.nflplayers.com (C) 2004 PLAYERS INC. Remington is a trademark of Rayovac Corporation.

Certain matters discussed in this news release, with the exception of historical matters, may be forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements are subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause results to differ materially from those anticipated as of the date of this release. Actual results may differ materially from these statements as a result of (1) changes in external competitive market factors, such as introduction of new product features or technological developments, development of new competitors or competitive brands or competitive promotional activity or spending, (2) changes in consumer demand for the various types of products we offer, (3) changes in the general economic conditions where we do business, such as stock market prices, interest rates, currency exchange rates, inflation and raw material costs, (4) our ability to successfully implement manufacturing, distribution and other cost efficiencies and (5) various other factors, including those discussed herein and those set forth in Rayovac's most recently filed Form 10Q and Annual Report on Form 10-K.

```
http://www.remington-products.com /
```

CO: Rayovac Corporation; ESPN

ST: Wisconsin

(ROV)

IN: CHM ENT SPT CPR MLM HOU TVN

SU:

JK-JS

-- CGTU028 --

9470 11/02/2004 15:22 EST http://www.prnewswire.com